

CT Cases/43/2025
u/s 44 and 45 of PMLA, 2002
ED v. Surender Kumar Bhandoria

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

27.01.2026

Present : Sh. Atul Tripathi, Ld. Special PP for ED (through VC) with advocate Shubham Mishra (physically).
Sh. Naveen Kumar and Sh. Abhishek Mahal, Ld. Counsels for the proposed accused, physically present.
Proposed accused Dr. Surender Kumar Bhandoria, physically present.

Arguments on the application under section 230 of BNSS, 2023 heard.

List the matter for Order on 31.01.2026.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/27.01.2026