

CT Cases/43/2025
u/s 44 and 45 of PMLA, 2002
ED v. Surender Kumar Bhandoria

(Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today)

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

23.02.2026

Present : Sh. Atul Tripathi, Ld. Special PP for ED (through VC) with advocate Shubham Mishra (physically).
Sh. Naveen Kumar and Sh. Abhishek Mahal, Ld. Counsels for the proposed accused, physically present.
Proposed accused Dr. Surender Kumar Bhandoria, present through VC.

Compliance on behalf of ED of order dt. 31.01.2026 is filed today. Copy supplied.

As per directions of the Ld. PO, the matter be listed on **25.03.2026** for the purpose already fixed.

(Reader)
23.02.2026